Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-13-0719892 | 09JAN201 4 RS Lz

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151352-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911037
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911037

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN oo -y p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK ) ZHANG 3 , y
::::::::::::::::
EEEEEEEEEEEE NAM

IFIED: APVD
FIED u.Guo SIDE FEED SYSTEM IIl APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l - 1911037 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 5 4 ?
Tms DRAWING 15 UNPUBLTSFED ‘ FELE“:L[‘L::?‘;:J:L;L‘:T}:::) Z0 FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE Loc oIsT REVISIONS
C) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. B < 1901694- 901040- | A 66 R SESCRTETTON T TRV
PART ARIDPTIA PROGRAMMED ) - ”
NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION MEMORY CHIP A RELEASED izt [MEH | 68
[911037-1 A CUTS CARRIER E-1911037-1
[911037-6 A CONTINUOUS CARRIER E-1911037-6
T-1911037-1 A -1 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911037-1
T-19110327-6 A -6 AND SPARE PARTS 9-1911037-6
T-1911037-7 A SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE L080 [2.03mm] F
DolinsuL | 100 (2.54mm) | OV
APPL INSTRUCTIONS s
408-10135 (JD
[ERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL [YCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: FCI CLIP 5 X 0.8 SICMA-?
WIRE STRIP LENGTH o INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
C189-.220 [4.8-5.6 mm] L053-.072 [1.35-1.82mm]
TERMINAL A NONE (A)
il seec B3 ) 5 001 o) !
= e
TERMINALS APPLIED M
TE TERMINAL FCITERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | FCI TERMINAL
2869361 211 ¢C 25 1120 (8] 286936-2 lericc 2 s 1230 (B

) ST [ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 [177
-l 221> SPRING, COMPRESSION 76
- [ GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 75
WIRE i CRIMP - \ 1901680-1 [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 74
SIZE r§3 HEIGHT - |REF|REF|REF|REF| SEE TABLE |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
0.75mm2 L0484.0015 [1.224.04] - | | | 1633565-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [l
(_bmm2 047+ 0015 119+ 04] I \ 1901048 | 4G, [DENTIFICATION 51
_ 0. 5mm?2 0460015 L1, 18+.04] - ? 2 2 2 21017-1 SCREW, DRIVE 66
0.35mm2 L045+.0015 (1. 15+.04] - | | | 180 WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 64
- || 165 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) |62
-lele2]2]z2 165 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 60
-4l e |44 1655 SCR, CAP, 50C KD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 1275
[ [ I [-18030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
I \ 19016811 [HOLDDOWN, TLRMINAI
- I | 1-1752354-8 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 50
- [ [752300-1  |SF SYSTEM [11 APPLICATOR [ 46
- | 1752308-1  |RAM 44
- \ SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 % 25) 4]
- | | SCREW, SET,SFT TIP 40
I [ PLUNGER, BALL, METRIC 39
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - I | | RING, INSULATION CRIMP 338
B N GREASE AEAD . , - \ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. R e SR, BTI SKT HD AP (WA % 20) 3
- - cTolT - ASHER, , REG M 32
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION — o L LA e o
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 220 07s R P12 P =
. T I | 1-1320908-5 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/N ITEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH I I I ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
MACHINE APPLICATIONS. T \ SPACER, CRIMPER 23
A . S - . - [ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/5\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO T ‘ TP 55
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. - o o B
N ’ v ] \ WASHER, FLAT. REG W4 20
/6N APPLY P/N [-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. - |REFIREF|REF|REF STRIPPER 19
/‘\\ I SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 13
- I I I SPRING, COMPRESSION s
- I I STOP, SHEAR Il
/7”% - NN SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
AN - L \ FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
YNNI | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: T | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR :
TEM 30 LOCATED e = 1254020 T S -
AT FRONT HOLES [3.1840.5 PIN . | | | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 ]2 [ CRIMPER, [NSULATION SPECIAL 3
— - [ SPACER, CRIMPER 2
(34)RET N2 ]2 I CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |1
A / STT76)-TH 6| -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i
/ B R R A Rl G BT ZTRPRZ0D
SHOULD'HE CONTATTED FOR THE LMTEST REVIS i R.DOBSON _ _ = Tyco Electronics
A MG 2TAPRZO0T Harrishurg, PA 17105-3606
TR iR [ ZTRPRZO0T (v : , ;
NCHES Erm ) L DN LG SIDE FEED SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR
G © i
FEED TRACK POSITION ERMIRRE SRl roRT HOLDDOWN SET-UP T Mo T A || 00178 (= 1911057 )
CUSTOMER DRAWING e 5 5[ T

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1911037 SHEET2OF 2 REV. A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-1911037-7



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-1911037-7

